D UV #U

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Halben Food Mfg. Co., Inc.		06/16/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Powerscourt Group II, Inc.	
Street Address:	12444 Powerscourt Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 225	
City:	Saint Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0763223	TEMTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)615-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-615-6272

Email: ip@gjn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Nutter

Address Line 1: 101 South Hanley Road

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107404/0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debbie L. Imboden

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assign-Halben-1#page1.tif source=TM Assign-Halben-2#page1.tif source=TM Assign-Halben-3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Halben Food Mfg. Co., Inc., a Missouri corporation

ASSIGNEE:

Powerscourt Group II, Inc., a Missouri corporation

MARKS:

See Exhibit A

REGISTRATION NUMBERS: See Exhibit A

REGISTRATION DATES:

See Exhibit A

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of the 16th day of June, 2004 by and between Halben Food Mfg. Co., Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignor") and Powerscourt Group II, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to accept from Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to that certain trademark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademark");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby respectfully requested to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and index same against the file of the registration herein described.

HALBEN FOOD MFG. CO., INC.

TRADEMARK

STATE OF MISSOURI)
) SS:
CITY OF ST. LOUIS)

On this 16th day of June, 2004, before me appeared Joel Allen, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Halben Food Mfg. Co., Inc., a Missouri corporation, with full authority as the President of said corporation to so act.

Kathludgly Unschef Norary Public

My Commission Expires:

KATHLEEN DALY WINSCHEL
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
JEFFERSON COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 5,2005

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Registration No.
TEMTOR	February 14, 1963	January 14, 1964	763223

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 09/09/2004